[image: ]

Clinical Mental Health Counseling (60 credit hours)
Student Advisement Sheet 
Full time Fall start

Student:__________________________________	 Webster ID#:______________
Email:___________________________________	Phone:_____________________
Beginning Term:_______________________        Advisor:______________________
 Enrollment Location (circle one): Saint Louis       Columbia       Myrtle Beach       ONLINE
State of residence: _______
State where you intend to pursue licensure: _______

	COURSES

	Credit hr
	Term & Year

	YEAR ONE
	
	

	·    COUN 0200 
· * COUN 5020: Foundations of Counseling
· * COUN 5050: Human Growth and Development
	0
3
3
	F1
F1 
F1 

	· * COUN 5100: Social & Cultural Foundations
· * COUN 5200: Theories of Counseling
	3
3
	F2 
F2 

	· * COUN 5610: Techniques of Counseling
· * COUN 5800: Professional Orientation & Ethics
	3
3
	       S1 
       S1 

	· * COUN 5230: Psychodiagnostics
· COUN 5630: Addictions and Substance Abuse Counseling
	3
3
	S2 
S2 

	· COUN 5450: Trauma Crisis & Emergency Relief
· * COUN 5600: Techniques of Group Counseling
	3
3
	SU 
SU 

	YEAR TWO
	
	

	· 
COUN 5700: Lifestyle and Career Development
· COUN 6100: Practicum 1
	3
1.5
	F1 
F1 

	· COUN 5220: Assessment
· COUN 6200: Practicum 2
	3
1.5
	F2 
F2 

	· COUN 5850: Research and Evaluation
· COUN 6500: Internship 1
	3
1.5
	S1 
S1 

	· ELECTIVE 1:
· COUN 6500: Internship 2
	3
1.5
	S2 
       S2 

	· 
COUN 5540: Family Systems Theory
· COUN 6500: Internship 3
	3
1.5
	SU 
SU 

	YEAR THREE 
	
	

	· ELECTIVE 2: 
· COUN 6500: Internship 4
	3
1.5
	         F1 
         F1 

	· ELECTIVE 3: 
	3

	         F2

	
	Total 60

	



NOTES: 
1. Courses marked with an asterisk (*) should be completed prior to other COUN courses and must be completed before enrollment in COUN 6100.  ** Deviating from the above credit hour sequence for each term may jeopardize your financial aid. Please check with Financial Aid before dropping a class**.
2. Reach out for faculty advising well in advance of each term. Waiting till the last week before classes begin may lead to being unable to register for a required class. If this happens, you should be prepared to wait until the next time the class becomes available. 
3. This advising form does not serve as any type of contract between the University and/or Department/Program and the student named on this form. A course may be canceled if class enrollment is low. 
4. Stick to this plan. If you need to deviate, contact your faculty advisor first. If the student named on this form deviates from the plan proposed here, the student takes responsibility for any resulting change in the related graduation date and/or financial aid. Please check with Financial Aid and your faculty advisor before dropping a class.
5. Course delivery in the MA in Counseling degree may take different forms/modalities in various terms dependent on program need. 
6. It is your responsibility to learn about the licensure or certification requirements of the state where you wish to pursue licensure or certification. For details on individual state licensure (LPC and LMHC) or certification requirements, consult http://www.counseling.org/knowledge-center/licensure-requirements. It is critical that students work with your academic advisor to ensure that your program plan fulfils all educations requirements for licensure in your state.

Recommended Electives:
COUN 5140 Psychopharmacology
COUN 5150 Psychopathology (Required for North Carolina and Kansas licensure)
COUN 5160 Issues in Counseling: Topics vary.
Students participating in WICS need to take 5160 Ecological Seminar in Spr.1
COUN 5190 Women’s Issues in Mental Health 
COUN 5480 Advanced Trauma
COUN 5545 Blended Family Counseling
COUN 5670 Counseling of Children
COUN 5640 Couples, Marriage and Family Counseling
COUN 5580 Human Sexuality and Sexual Counseling (Required for Florida licensure)
COUN 5820 Consultation and Supervision
COUN 5XXX Telemental Health Counseling (Required for Arkansas licensure)

Checklist of Items Attained:
ACA membership: _______		Liability Insurance: ________
Telehealth Training: _______		HIPAA training: _________	

I, _______________________________________, (student name) understand that completing the Clinical Mental Health Counseling emphasis and all associated courses does not guarantee or imply that I graduated from a CACREP accredited program. I recognize that the counseling program is CACREP accredited in Saint Louis and South Carolina/ONLINE ONLY. 

Student signature: _________________________________Date: _______________

Advisor signature: _________________________________Date: _______________
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